承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer
产 品 名 称:
Part Name
车规片式功率电感器
Automotive Grade Chip（SMD） Power Inductor

Resistance
RDC
(Ω)
饱和电流
Saturation
Current
Isat
(A)
温升电流
Temperature
Rise Current
Irms
(A)
印字
Marking
 ARS3015-R22NTC60 0.22  ±30% 0.016 ±30% 5.00 3.50 T
 ARS3015-R47NTC60 0.47  ±30% 0.020 ±30% 3.90 2.60 S
 ARS3015-R68NTC60 0.68  ±30% 0.025 ±30% 3.00 2.45 U
 ARS3015-1R0NTC60 1.00  ±30% 0.030 ±20% 2.32  2.35 A
 ARS3015-1R5NTC60 1.50  ±30% 0.040 ±20% 2.30 1.70 B
 ARS3015-2R2NTC60 2.20  ±30% 0.060 ±20% 1.60  1.60 C
 ARS3015-2R7NTC60 2.70  ±30% 0.075 ±20% 1.52  1.43 D
 ARS3015-3R3NTC60 3.30  ±30% 0.080 ±20% 1.32 1.36 E
 ARS3015-4R7MTC60 4.70  ±20% 0.120 ±20% 1.10 1.09 H
 ARS3015-5R6MTC60 5.60  ±20% 0.140 ±20% 0.95 0.86 G
 ARS3015-6R2MTC60 6.20  ±20% 0.160 ±20% 1.00 0.86 F
 ARS3015-6R8MTC60 6.80  ±20% 0.160 ±20% 0.87 0.85 I
 ARS3015-8R2MTC60 8.20  ±20% 0.220 ±20% 0.80 0.80 J
 ARS3015-100MTC60 10.00  ±20% 0.230 ±20% 0.72 0.77 K
 ARS3015-150MTC60 15.00  ±20% 0.360 ±20% 0.66 0.65 L
 ARS3015-180MTC60 18.00  ±20% 0.430 ±20% 0.56 0.59 M
 ARS3015-220MTC60 22.00  ±20% 0.520 ±20% 0.52 0.57 N
 ARS3015-330MTC60 33.00  ±20% 0.840 ±20% 0.44 0.43 O
 ARS3015-390MTC60 39.00  ±20% 1.100 ±20% 0.40 0.40 P
 ARS3015-470MTC60 47.00  ±20% 1.340 ±20% 0.35 0.35
不印字
blank
Page 5 of 11
 ARS3015-101MTC60 100.00 ±20% 2.440 ±20% 0.25 0.30
不印字
blank
测试仪器 Test equipment：Inductance\RDC---HP4263B or equivalent, Isat\Irms--- Microtest 6379 & 6220 or equivalent.
Ls 测试频率/电压 Ls Test frequency/Voltage：100kHz/500mV；